OP \$65.00 74172253

ETAS ID: TM360281

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Sports Network Inc.		10/11/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fitness Universe
Street Address:	PO Box 6100
City:	Rosemead
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91770
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74172253	MUSCLEMANIA
Serial Number:	74135639	MUSCLEMANIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6262800000

Email: info@fitnessuniverse.com

Correspondent Name: Louis Zwick
Address Line 1: PO Box 6100

Address Line 4: Rosemead, CALIFORNIA 91770

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis Zwick
SIGNATURE:	/Louis Zwick/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRADEMARK - ASN TO FU ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005657 FRAME: 0868

900342384

Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

Whereas, American Sports Network, Inc. at PO Box 6100, Rosemead, California 91770, owns trademarks 74172253 and 74135639.

Now therefore, Fitness Universe, Inc. at PO Box 6100, Rosemead, California 91770, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

Now therefore, American Sports Network, Inc., hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business in said marks to Fitness Universe, Inc.

5	
	October 28, 2015
Louis Zwick	Date
President	

RECORDED: 10/28/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005657 FRAME: 0869